
                             
                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                         
 

          MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED 

[ CIN:U40109MH2005SGC153646 ] 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
 

CENTRAL PURCHASE AGENCY, 

‘Prakashgad’, 1st Floor, Plot No. G-9, Anant Kanekar Marg,    

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051  (Maharashtra), India 

 

Phone: (022)-69852740                                                               e-Mail : cecpa@mahatransco.in ; 

                (022)- 69852717                                                                            secpa@mahatransco.in; 

                                                                                                                                eegrp5@mahatransco.in                                       

Website: https://www.mahatransco.in/ 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

SP/T-0518/0825/                            Date: 13.08.2025 

 

CLARIFICATIONS ON PRE-BID QUERIES-1 
 

Sub: Procurement of 200MVA, 400/220/20kV, 1-ɸ (02 Nos.) and 167MVA, 400/220/33kV,   1-ɸ 

ICT (07 Nos.) along with New Uninhibited High Grade Mineral Insulating Oil for 

Augmentation Schemes under Nashik & Vashi Zone against e-Tender No. SP/T-0518/0825 

(RFx 5000001428), Submission and Opening Due on 25.08.2025 

 

 

Ref:  Pre-Bid Meeting held on 11.08.2025 @ 16:30 Hrs. at ‘Prakashganga’, MSETCL, Mumbai   

            

---- 

 

Bidders are requested to refer the Annexure-I attached herewith regarding Clarifications 

on Pre-Bid Queries against the subject e-Tender and submit their Bids accordingly. 

 

This is issued without prejudice to all other Terms & Conditions of the subject e-Tender. 

 

This Notification is published on SRM Portal viz. https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ and 

MSETCL Portal viz. https://www.mahatransco.in/  

 

Encl: Annexure-I 

 

 Sd/- 

Chief Engineer (CPA) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
https://www.mahatransco.in/


SP/T-0518/0825/

[RFx 5000001428]

Sr.No. Reference As per Tender document Pre- Bid Query of  Bidder  MSETCL's Clarifications

1 2 3 4 5

1 Section-III 

CI. No. 7 

Delivery 

Period 

Item 1: 167MVA, 400/220/33kV, 1-ɸ ICT 

along with New Uninhibited High Grade 

Mineral Insulating Oil [500020076]

Commencement: 1 No. within Fourteen 

(14) Months from the Date of LoA

Completion: @ 1 No. per Month thereafter

This delivery period is not feasible for us and our current delivery schedule shall commence 

within 24 months from the date of drg approval i.e. 27 months from the date of LOA and 

completion @ 1 No per month thereafter.

No Change

Sd/-

Chief Engineer (CPA)

Clarifications on Pre- Bid Queries-I

Annexure-I


